Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 and Security Interest 

(Enforcement) Rules, 2002 and pursuant to the possession of secured assets of the 

borrower taken by Authorised Officer for recovery of the secured debts dues to The Karur 

Vysya Bank Ltd, Panaji Branch, amounting to Rs. 1,38,77,399.49/- (Rupees One Crore 

Thirty Eight Lakhs Seventy Seven Thousand Three Hundred Ninety Nine and Paise 

Forty Nine Only) as on 30.04.2025 with interest and expenses thereon from 

01.05.2025 from the borrower Mr. ABOOBACKER M V Residing at House No. 216, 

Tishem, Borim, Ponda, Goa – 403401 and also Door No XIII / 307, SY No. 412/5, 

Alankode Village, Ponnani Taluk, Malappuram District, Kerala State – Borrower and Mr.